F
A
B
i (5.040)
Y
D
A

(4.330)

7l

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\§ SN\

lycase
de in USA
XX-000000
be 1, 2, 3, 3R, 3RX,
35X, 3X, 4,4X, 5, e
bP, 12, 13 |
l “min
: 84
. ’ |
2, - I/ l[ I
S—

<I///////////////////////'///////,
——

| .
—~——4.043

SECTION B-B

—~—{.375)

SECTION A-A

REV. DESCRIPTION

lzoNE| BY |APPRD| DATE

REVISIONS

3

.332 X .500 THRU)

TRUE ¢.375)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES[mm]
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: +2°
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: £.010
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: *.005
PRINTED GRAPHICS: +.010
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHIBITED.

CAD FILE: ZH-040404

PART NO.
7H-040404-01

MATERIAL

FLAME RATING

: NAME
DRAWN | D.M.F.

CHECKED | B.M.B.

2

1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 US.A.
PH#: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAX#: 440-934-0088

SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV

-
DATE

5/1/2020 C1-
Yaa0sr SCALE: 1:2 SHEET 1 OF 7



8 7 6
BOM Table

ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER |[Rev. Description Material |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 4
2 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1
3 ZH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY | 4
4 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEASDC,RPIIE-{LI/_LIPS, 316SS, MACHINE 316 SST 4
5 ZH-04043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
5.1 7H-04043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 1
5.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
5.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
6 ZH-04041CG-01| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
6.1 ZH-04041C-01 | - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 1
6.2 ZH-0404G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1

O & @ ¢

ZH-040404-01

4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER | Rev. Description Material FlameRating Color QTY.
11 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS ]
12 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY | 4
13 ZH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY | 4
14 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEASDC,:F\I?IIE-I\LI/_LIPS, 316SS, MACHINE 316 SST 4
15 ZH-04043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
15.1 ZH-04043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY | 1
15.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
15.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
16 IH-04041CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
16.1 ZH-04041C-02 - COVER, HINGED PC S5VA CLEAR 1
16.2 ZH-0404G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
©
Yy = 1] \ ﬁ
@) &2
ZH-040404-05
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
PESOSRENIAET  TH040404-0]
ege PaCe bechaaL 2005 MATERIAL
 PRINTED GRAPHICS: +010 PRS00 123, 0k A T8
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FLAME RAT'NG SlZE HlNGED ENCLOSURE REV
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTON N PART |~ C -
oo oo oS, DRAWN | DF.  5/1/2020
e mhbmis Checktn B 2ror0sl  SCALE:1:1.5 SHEET 2 OF 7
4 3 2




8 7 6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 ZH-04043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
1.1 ZH-04043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
1.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
1.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
2 ZH-04041CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
2.1 ZH-04041C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
2.2 ZH-0404G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7;‘;)AI/°A\/°(\:NH:-'|\IE€SDC,:RPIIE-|\}I\]LIPS, 316SS, 316 SST 8
ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 4
(4}
ZH-040404-03
8 7 6 5

@P

1

3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER |[Rev. Description Material |FlameRating Color |QTY.
11 ZH-04041CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
11.1 ZH-04041C-02 | - COVER, HINGED PC SVA CLEAR 1
11.2 ZH-0404G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
12 ZH-04043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
12.1 7ZH-04043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY| 1
12.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
12.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
13 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEASDC,:RPE\LI/_LIPS, 316SS, MACHINE 316 SST
14 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
HEMOSHCNICISIT | 7104040403
TRet PLACE DECAL: 1005 MATERIAL
 PRINIED GRAPHICS: +010 PRS00 123, 0k A T8
THE INFORMATION CoNTANED NTHS |~ FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART |~ C -
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN NAME DATE
CZEDRI:I\I{SE:SIZ?‘I_\:)‘%Z&OLYCASE IS PROHIBITED. DRAWN D.M.F. | 5/1/2020 SCALE: 1:1.5 SHEET3 OF 7

2

CHECKED | B.M.B. = 6/2/2021




6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7EA|,DA\/%:NH:-I|\IE|§A\SDCI:§||E-|\1\I/_LIPSI 316SS, 316 SST 4
2 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 4
3 SCREWS-047 ~ [#10-32X.75 TAMPERS_CRjIIEQSé%/-\E TORX BUTTON-HEAD 304SS 4
4 ZH-04043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
4.1 7H-04043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
4.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
4.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
5 ZH-04041CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
5.1 ZH-04041C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
52 ZH-0404G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1

ONENOEN OO

ZH-040404-33

4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
#10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 316SS,
11 SCREWS-046 MACHINE SCREW 316 SST 4
12 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 4
14 ZH-04043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
14.1 7ZH-04043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
14.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
14.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
15 7ZH-04041CG-02 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
15.1 ZH-04041C-02 - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR 1
15.2 ZH-0404G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
RO S 1104040433
TTK?EPPL&%EE%EE%CAV&LLZ ’,‘,%'o% MATERIAL 1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 USA
PRSE::;ESQ?EQS 'ggﬁFﬁng?IAL PH: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAX: 440-934-0088
THE INFORMATION CoNTANED NTHS |~ FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF | _
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART -
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN g‘ﬁ"g 5/?;\27520 C
PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHIBITED. | DRAWN M.F. 1.
CAD FILE: 71040404 CHECKED | BMB.  6/2/2021 SCALE: 1:1.5 SHEET 4 OF 7
4

3 2




7 6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  [FlameRating Color QTY.
1 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEASDCIZIEE%LIPSI 316SS, MACHINE 316 SST 4
2 ZH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY 4
3 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1
4 ZH-04F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 2
5 7H-04043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
5.1 ZH-04043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
5.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
5.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
6 ZH-04041CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
6.1 ZH-04041C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
6.2 ZH-0404G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1

~——{5250 ) —

SCALE1:2

T

@ 266 THRU
1/4 SCREW CLEARANCES

SCALE1:2

2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER | Rev. Description Material | FlameRating Color QTY.
11 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1
12 ZH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY| 4
13 SCREWS-044 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEASIDCigEJbLIPS, 3165S, MACHINE 316 SST 4
14 ZH-04F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 2
15 ZH-04043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
15.1 ZH-04043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 1
15.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 3640 12
15.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
16 ZH-04041CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
16.1 ZH-04041C-02 | - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR 1
16.2 ZH-0404G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
D OLeRaNCES ANGULAR: 15 H-040404-02
ke PLaCE DL 005 MATERIAL
 PRINTED GRAPHICS: +010 - B0048 1285, 44,9504 A 40 956008
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FLAME RAT'NG SlZE HlNGED ENCLOSURE REV
POLYCASE: ANY REPRODUCTION I PART |~ C -
s, ORAWN | DMF.  5/1/2020
GRS Chtckes B ap0o1 SCALEI1:1.5 SHEET 5 OF 7

2




8 7 6
BOM Table
ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 ZH-04041CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
1.1 ZH-04041C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
1.2 ZH-0404G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7fAll°A\/%:NH|I-,|\IEéAS%|£’IIE-|VI\IJ_LIPS, 316SS, 316 SST 8
ZH-04043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
3.1 ZH-04043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
3.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
3.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
4 ZH-04F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 2

ZH-040404-04

4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material FlameRating Color QTY.

11 ZH-04041CG-02 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
11.1 ZH-04041C-02 - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR 1
11.2 7H-0404G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1

#10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 316SS,

13 ZH-04043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
13.1 ZH-04043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
13.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
13.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1

14 ZH-04F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY 2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
PRELCEIENICE 7104040404
TT&SEPPL&%EE%EE%BA\A&LL} :z-'%loos MATERIAL 1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 USA
PRSE::;ESQ?EQS 'ggﬁFﬁng?IAL PH: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAX: 440-934-0088
THE INFORMATION CoNTANED NTHS |~ FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF | _
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART -
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN NAME DATE C
CZEDRI:I\I{SE:SIZ?‘I_\:)‘%Z&OLYCASE IS PROHIBITED. DRAWN D.M.F. | 5/1/2020 SCALE: 1:1.5 SHEET 6 OF 7

CHECKED | B.M.B.
2

6/2/2021




7 6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7EA|/°A\/A(\:NH|I-'|\IE|£A\S%RPIIE-|\}I\]LIPS, 316SS, 316 SST 4
9 SCREWS-047 _ [#10-32X.75 TAMPERS—(R:%SEI%/E TORX BUTTON-HEAD 304SS 4
3 ZH-04F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 2
4 ZH-04043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
4.1 ZH-04043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
4.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
4.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
5 ZH-04041CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
5.1 ZH-04041C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
52 ZH-0404G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
ZH-040404-34
8 7 6 5

4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
R SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7EAI/°A\/A(\:NH|I-,|\IE|£A\S%|§||E-|\}\I]LIPS, 316SS, 316 SST 4
12 SCREWS-047 _ [#10-32X.75 TAMPERS—CR:IESEI% TORX BUTTON-HEAD 304SS 4
13 ZH-04F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY 2
14 ZH-04043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
14.1 ZH-04043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
14.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
14.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
15 ZH-04041CG-02 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
15.1 ZH-04041C-02 - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR 1
15.2 7H-0404G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
ZH-040404-38
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
PRNED GRAPACE: 310 e R T
THE INFOrmATION conTaineD INTHS | FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
POLYCASE, ANY REPRODUCTION M PART |-~ C -
o O RAWN | DAME. | 5/1/2020
CAD FILE: ZH-040404 CHECKED = B.M.B. = 6/2/2021 SCALE: 1:1.5 SHEET 7 OF 7
4 3 2




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View8
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View12
	Section View B-B

	Sheet2
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View27

	Sheet2(3)
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View29

	33-37
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32

	Sheet2(2)
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View28

	Sheet2(3)(3)
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View30

	Sheet2(3)(3)(2)
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34


